bond.

A mobility improvement shall not be deemed to be accepted by the city until all agreed-
upon improvements, maintenance or enhancement work is determined by the director to 
be complete.  Acceptance of a capital mobility improvement shall occur three hundred 
sixty-five (365) days after the date that the improvement passes all final city inspections. 
In the case of a programmatic mobility improvement or a mobility improvement 
involving ongoing obligations for maintenance or future performance tasks, the date of 
city acceptance for such improvement shall be as provided in the agreed-upon terms of